PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1

OF

JEFFERSON COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-020

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Commissioners of Public Utility District No. 1 of Jefferson County, Washington ("the PUD"), adopting a Budget for the Calendar Year 2024.

WHEREAS, a proposed budget was submitted to the Board of Commissioners of Public Utility District No. 1 of Jefferson County, Washington in accordance with applicable law; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Public Utility District No. 1 of Jefferson County, Washington has reviewed a proposed budget for the projected financial transactions of the District for the calendar year 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of PUD No. 1 of Jefferson County has given prior notice in accordance with applicable law, and on Monday, October 7, 2024 held a Public Hearing on the proposed budget starting at 5:00 p.m. and accepted public comment and testimony; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of PUD No. 1 of Jefferson County considered staff's estimate of expenditures, capital construction requirements, and projected use of reserve funds, and having considered the public testimony of those customers submitting and offering testimony, the Commission concludes that the 2025 budget summarized in Exhibit "A" hereto fairly meets the needs of the District and its customers; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Commissioners of the PUD No. 1 of Jefferson County after taking public testimony and consideration of all the evidence and information provided by the staff, hereby adopts the budget identified on attached Exhibit "A".

ADOPTED by the Commission of Public Utility District No. 1 of Jefferson County, Washington, at a regular open meeting held this 15th day of October 2024.

DocuSigned by: Jeff Randall F8F1549A386F419

Jeff Randall, President

DocuSianed by

Dan Toepper, Vice President

h (pllins B55120D92D6C415.

Kenneth Collins, Secretary